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CDR

SS STATISTICS REPORT
DATE FOR REPORT
FROM 01/01/2020 TO 03/31/2021

04/01/2021

GROUP BY: TOTAL CASES BY MUNICIPATILTY

COUNT

ANDOVER BOROUGH

ANDOVER TOWNSHIP

BRANCHVILLE BOROUGH

BYRAM TOWNSHIP

FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP

FRANKLIN BOROUGH

FREDON TOWNSHIP

GREEN TOWNSHIP

HAMBURG BOROUGH

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP

HOPATCONG BOROUGH

LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP

MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP

NEWTON TOWN

OGDENSBURG BOROUGH

SANDYSTON TOWNSHIP

SPARTA TOWNSHIP

STANHOPE BOROUGH

STILLWATER TOWNSHIP

SUSSEX BOROUGH

VERNON TOWNSHIP

WANTAGE TOWNSHIP

50
698
55
718
498
433
252
310
298
397
731
1,440
155
228
713
238
129
1,581
321
280
116
1,777

801

TOTAL CASES: 12,219



1,777

Sussex County COVID-19 Positive Cases, by Municipality
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Figure 1: Sussex County Total COVID-19 Cases by Municipality
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Figure 2: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Reported Date
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Table 2: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Gender

Gender | Count Percentage
Female 6,167 50.5%
Male 6,052 49.5%

Figure 3: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Gender

Sussex County Total Positive COVID-19 Cases
by Gender

Table 3: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Race

Race Count Percentage

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 11 0.1%
ASIAN 179 1.5%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 283 2.5%
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER 6 0.1%
OTHER 825 7%
WHITE 10,819 88%
UNKNOWN 96 1%

Figure 4: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Race

B;ﬁ;&iﬁ":gﬁf\' Sussex County TOta:) Positive COVID-19 Cases
y Race

ASIAN, 1.5%
- OTHER, 7%

UNKNOWN, 1% .

= AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN
NATIVE
= ASIAN

= BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN

= NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC
ISLANDER

= OTHER

“WHITE

= Unknown



Table 4: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Age

Minimum Age

Average Age

Maximum Age

1 Month

42Y 1M

105Y 10M

Figure 5: Sussex County Positive COVID-19 Cases by Age Group
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Table 5: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Municipality, 01/01/2020 - 03/31/2021

Communicable Disease Reporting and CDRSS STATISTICS REPORT 04/01/2021

Surveillance System

.

DATE FOR REPORT ijealth

FROM 01/01/2020 TO 03/31/2021 Hew Jarury Bapatmant of Hashth

GROUP BY: DEATHS BY MUNICIPATILTY

COUNT

MUNICIPALITY: ANDOVER TOWNSHIP 125
MUNICIPALITY: BYRAM TOWNSHIP 8
MUNICIPALITY: FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP 33
MUNICIPALITY: FRANKLIN BOROUGH 2
MUNICIPALITY: FREDON TOWNSHIP 4
MUNICIPALITY: GREEN TOWNSHIP 4
MUNICIPALITY: HAMBURG BOROUGH 5
MUNICIPALITY: HAMPTON TOWNSHIP 3
MUNICIPALITY: HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP 10
MUNICIPALITY: HOPATCONG BOROUGH 16
MUNICIPALITY: LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP 1
MUNICIPALITY: MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP 3
MUNICIPALITY: NEWTON TOWN 21
MUNICIPALITY: OGDENSBURG BOROUGH 4
MUNICIPALITY: SANDYSTON TOWNSHIP 1
MUNICIPALITY: SPARTA TOWNSHIP 18
MUNICIPALITY: STANHOPE BOROUGH 2
MUNICIPALITY: STILLWATER TOWNSHIP 2
MUNICIPALITY: SUSSEX BOROUGH 1
MUNICIPALITY: VERNON TOWNSHIP 16
MUNICIPALITY: WANTAGE TOWNSHIP 6

TOTAL FOR PAT DIED 285

Table 6: Sussex County New Reported COVID-19 Related Deaths - 03/31/2021

Deceased Age Gender Township Date of Death | Case Status
1 8lY 2M | FEMALE | HAMBURG BOROUGH 03/30/2021 CONFIRMED




Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Municipality

125

-03/31/2020

01/01/2020

-19 Related Deaths,

Sussex County COVID

Ll “MWI LI

Tg-1dv-2
T2-1eIN-92
T2-TeIN-6T
T2-1eN-ZT
T2-1eIN-G
12-934-92
12-994-6T
12-994-2T
12-994-G
T2-Uer-62
Tg-uer-zz
Tg-uer-ST
Tg-uer-g
Tg-uer-T
02-980-G¢
02-980-8T
02-98Q-TT
02-%8d-
02-AON-/2
02-AON-02
02-AON-£T
02-AON-9
02-20-08
02-20-£2
02-190-9T
02-190-6
02-190-2
0z-dss-gz
0z-des-8T
0z-dss-TT
0z-das-v
0z-fnv-gz
0z-fny-12
0Z-bnv-4T
0z-bny-,
02-InC-T¢
0z-INc-2
0z-Inc-LT
02-Inc-0T
0z-Inc-¢
0Z-unc-9z
0Z-unc-61
0z-ung-gT
0zZ-unc-g
0z-ReN-62
0z-AeN-zZ
02-AeN-GT
0z-ReN-8
0z-ReIN-T
0z-1dv-¥z
0z-1dv-/T
0z-1dv-0T

140

Figure 6: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Municipality
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Figure 7: Sussex County COVID-19 Related Death Cases by Date of Death
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Table 7: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Gender

Gender Count Percentage
Female 131 46%
Male 154 54%

Figure 8: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Gender

Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Gender
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Table 8: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Race
Race Count Percentage

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 1 0.5%
ASIAN 4 1.5%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 26 9%
OTHER 7 2.5%
WHITE 247 86.5%




Figure 9: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Race

Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Race
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Figure 10: Sussex County COVID-19 Deaths by Age Group
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Figure 11: Sussex County COVID-19 Related Hospitalizations by Date of Admission
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Sussex County Hospitalization by Date of Admission
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Table 9: Sussex County COVID-19 Cases by Outcome — 03/31/2021
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Figure 12: Sussex County COVID-19 Cases by Outcome

Sussex County COVID-19 By Outcome
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